The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements do not give effect to any anticipated commercial synergies or cost savings that
management believes may result from the merger. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements also do not reflect any potential
payments by TEPPCO related to its settlement of the Brinckerhoff litigation in excess of any expected insurance proceeds.

TEPPCO GP has no assets or liabilities or earnings apart from its investment in TEPPCO. Since these amounts would be eliminated in consolidation,
we have not included a separate column for TEPPCO GP in the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are based on assumptions that Enterprise believes are reasonable under the
circumstances and are intended for informational purposes only. They are not necessarily indicative of the financial results that would have occurred if the
transactions described herein had taken place on the dates indicated, nor are they indicative of the future consolidated results of the combined company.

2

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET — PART I
September 30, 2009

(Amounts in millions)

  Enterprise   TEPPCO   Pro Forma  Enterprise
  Historical   Historical   Adjustments  Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 73.8  $ --  $ 3.5 (b)  $ 50.5
   (26.8) (d)

Accounts and notes receivable, net   1,509.3   1,069.6   39.2 (b)   2,584.1
   (34.0) (c)

Inventories   1,147.5   85.7   (14.0) (a)   1,222.2
   3.0 (b)

Prepaid and other current assets   418.4   40.4   14.0 (a)   476.0
   3.2 (b)

Total current assets   3,149.0   1,195.7   (11.9)   4,332.8
Property, plant and equipment, net   13,661.6   2,594.0   1,038.5 (b)   17,307.8
   13.7 (e)

Investments in and advances to
   unconsolidated affiliates, net   901.0   1,196.2   (1,198.0) (b)   899.2
   2,623.0 (g)
   (2,623.0) (l)

Intangible assets, net   793.0   188.1   126.9 (b)   1,109.0
   1.0 (e)
Goodwill   706.9   105.3   2.8 (b)   2,018.4
   1,203.4 (e)
Other assets   146.0   118.1   1.9 (b)   264.4
   (1.6) (h)

Total assets  $ 19,357.5  $ 5,397.4  $ 1,176.7   $ 25,931.6

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma

condensed consolidated financial statements.

3

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET — PART II
September 30, 2009

(Amounts in millions)

  Enterprise   TEPPCO   Pro Forma  Enterprise
  Historical   Historical   Adjustments  Pro Forma

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 2,213.4  $ 1,143.5  $ 18.0 (b)  $ 3,340.9
   (34.0) (c)

Other current liabilities   484.0   22.1   2.6 (b)   508.7
Total current liabilities   2,697.4   1,165.6   (13.4)   3,849.6

Long-term debt:
Senior debt obligations - principal   7,912.3   2,491.7   (791.7) (h)   10,404.0

   791.7 (h)
Junior subordinated notes - principal   1,232.7   300.0   1,532.7
Other   53.3   9.3   62.6

Total long-term debt   9,198.3   2,801.0   --   11,999.3
Other long-term liabilities   165.4   55.0   0.4 (b)   220.8
Commitments and contingencies
Equity:

Partners’ equity:
Limited partners   6,704.9   1,566.2   (26.3) (d)   9,259.6

   1,193.7 (e)
   2,570.5 (g)
   (1.6) (h)
   (2,747.8) (l)

General partner   136.6   (148.9)   (0.5) (d)   188.9
   24.4 (e)
   52.5 (g)
   124.8 (l)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (67.1)   (41.5)   (108.6)
Total partners’ equity   6,774.4   1,375.8   1,189.7   9,339.9

Noncontrolling interest   522.0   --   --   522.0
Total equity   7,296.4   1,375.8   1,189.7   9,861.9
Total liabilities and equity  $ 19,357.5  $ 5,397.4  $ 1,176.7   $ 25,931.6

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma

condensed consolidated financial statements.

4

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009

(Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)

  Enterprise   TEPPCO   Pro Forma  Enterprise
  Historical   Historical   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Revenues  $ 11,527.1  $ 5,576.1  $ 180.8 (b)  $ 17,110.5
   (173.5) (c)
Costs and expenses   10,480.4   5,466.6   89.5 (b)   15,863.5
   (173.5) (c)
   0.5 (f)

Equity earnings   18.3   --   36.8 (a)   (36.4)
   (91.5) (b)
Operating income   1,065.0   109.5   36.1   1,210.6
Other income (expense):

Interest expense   (374.6)   (97.4)   0.2 (i)   (471.8)
Equity earnings   --   36.8   (36.8) (a)   --
Other, net   0.9   1.2   0.2 (b)   2.3

Total other income (expense)   (373.7)   (59.4)   (36.4)   (469.5)
Income before provision for income taxes   691.3   50.1   (0.3)   741.1
Provision for income taxes   (24.0)   (2.8)   --   (26.8)
Income from continuing operations  $ 667.3  $ 47.3  $ (0.3)   $ 714.3

Income allocation:

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.:
   Limited partners  $ 504.6   $ 15.1 (m)  $ 519.7
   General partner  $ 120.2   $ 31.9 (m)  $ 152.1
Noncontrolling interests  $ 42.5   $ 42.5

Basic earnings per unit:

Number of units used in denominator   458.4   1.3 (g)   585.3
   125.6 (j)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 1.09   $ (0.21) (n)  $ 0.88

Diluted earnings per unit:

Number of units used in denominator   458.5   1.3 (g)   589.9
   125.6 (j)
   4.5 (k)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 1.09   $ (0.22) (n)  $ 0.87

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma

condensed consolidated financial statements.

5

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2008

(Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)

  Enterprise   TEPPCO   Pro Forma  Enterprise
  Historical   Historical   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Revenues  $ 18,322.1  $ 11,194.7  $ 177.1 (b)  $ 29,544.1
   (149.8) (c)
Costs and expenses   17,310.1   10,992.0   98.2 (b)   28,251.0
   (149.8) (c)
   0.5 (f)

Equity earnings   48.1   --   63.2 (a)   31.9
   (79.4) (b)
Operating income   1,060.1   202.7   62.2   1,325.0
Other income (expense):

Interest expense   (290.4)   (105.9)   (1.0) (i)   (397.3)
Equity earnings   --   63.2   (63.2) (a)   --
Other, net   2.8   1.8   0.6 (b)   5.2

Total other income (expense)   (287.6)   (40.9)   (63.6)   (392.1)
Income before provision for income taxes   772.5   161.8   (1.4)   932.9
Provision for income taxes   (17.2)   (2.9)   --   (20.1)
Income from continuing operations  $ 755.3  $ 158.9  $ (1.4)   $ 912.8

Income allocation:

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.:
   Limited partners  $ 620.5   $ 126.9 (m)  $ 747.4
   General partner  $ 105.5   $ 30.6 (m)  $ 136.1
Noncontrolling interests  $ 29.3   $ 29.3

Basic earnings per unit:

Number of units used in denominator   436.6   1.3 (g)   563.5
   125.6 (j)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 1.41   $ (0.09) (n)  $ 1.32

Diluted earnings per unit:

Number of units used in denominator   436.9   1.3 (g)   568.3
   125.6 (j)
   4.5 (k)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 1.41   $ (0.10) (n)  $ 1.31

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma

condensed consolidated financial statements.

6

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

(Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)

  Enterprise   TEPPCO   Pro Forma  Enterprise
  Historical   Historical   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Revenues  $ 21,905.7  $ 13,532.9  $ 233.0 (b)  $ 35,469.6
   (202.0) (c)
Costs and expenses   20,551.6   13,279.5   126.8 (b)   33,756.1
   (202.0) (c)
   0.2 (f)

Equity earnings   59.1   --   82.7 (a)   34.8
   (107.0) (b)
Operating income   1,413.2   253.4   81.7   1,748.3
Other income (expense):

Interest expense   (400.7)   (140.0)   (1.7) (i)   (542.4)
Equity earnings   --   82.7   (82.7) (a)   --
Other, net   9.3   2.1   0.8 (b)   12.2

Total other income (expense)   (391.4)   (55.2)   (83.6)   (530.2)
Income before provision for income taxes   1,021.8   198.2   (1.9)   1,218.1
Provision for income taxes   (26.4)   (4.6)   --   (31.0)
Income from continuing operations  $ 995.4  $ 193.6  $ (1.9)   $ 1,187.1

Income allocation:

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.:
   Limited partners  $ 811.5   $ 150.7 (m)  $ 962.2
   General partner  $ 142.5   $ 41.0 (m)  $ 183.5
Noncontrolling interests  $ 41.4   $ 41.4

Basic earnings per unit:

Number of units used in denominator   437.4   1.3 (g)   564.3
   125.6 (j)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 1.84   $ (0.15) (n)  $ 1.69

Diluted earnings per unit:

Number of units used in denominator   437.6   1.3 (g)   569.0
   125.6 (j)
   4.5 (k)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 1.84   $ (0.16) (n)  $ 1.68

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma

condensed consolidated financial statements.

7

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

(Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)

  Enterprise   TEPPCO   Pro Forma  Enterprise
  Historical   Historical   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Revenues  $ 16,950.1  $ 9,658.1  $ 204.1 (b)  $ 26,713.3
   (99.0) (c)
Costs and expenses   16,096.7   9,408.5   117.0 (b)   25,523.4
   (99.0) (c)
   0.2 (f)

Equity earnings   29.6   --   68.8 (a)   10.4
   (88.0) (b)
Operating income   883.0   249.6   67.7   1,200.3
Other income (expense):

Interest expense   (311.8)   (101.2)   0.4 (i)   (412.6)
Equity earnings   --   68.8   (68.8) (a)   --
Gain on sale of equity interest   --   59.6   --   59.6
Other, net   8.3   3.0   0.9 (b)   12.2

Total other income (expense)   (303.5)   30.2   (67.5)   (340.8)
Income before provision for income taxes   579.5   279.8   0.2   859.5
Provision for income taxes   (15.2)   (0.6)   --   (15.8)
Income from continuing operations  $ 564.3  $ 279.2  $ 0.2   $ 843.7

Income allocation:

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.:
   Limited partners  $ 417.8   $ 241.8 (m)  $ 659.6
   General partner  $ 115.9   $ 37.6 (m)  $ 153.5
Noncontrolling interests  $ 30.6   $ 30.6

Basic earnings per unit:

Number of units used in denominator   434.0   1.3 (g)   560.9
   125.6 (j)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 0.95   $ 0.22 (n)  $ 1.17

Diluted earnings per unit:

Number of units used in denominator   434.4   1.3 (g)   565.8
   125.6 (j)
   4.5 (k)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 0.95   $ 0.21 (n)  $ 1.16

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma

condensed consolidated financial statements.

8

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

(Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)

  Enterprise   TEPPCO   Pro Forma  Enterprise
  Historical   Historical   Adjustments  Pro Forma
Revenues  $ 13,991.0  $ 9,607.5  $ 82.2 (b)  $ 23,610.5
   (70.2) (c)
Costs and expenses   13,152.5   9,377.7   49.3 (b)   22,509.5
   (70.2) (c)
   0.2 (f)

Equity earnings   21.6   --   36.8 (a)   25.3
   (33.1) (b)
Operating income   860.1   229.8   36.4   1,126.3
Other income (expense):

Interest expense   (238.0)   (86.2)   0.4 (i)   (323.8)
Equity earnings   --   36.8   (36.8) (a)   --
Other, net   8.0   3.0   0.2 (b)   11.2

Total other income (expense)   (230.0)   (46.4)   (36.2)   (312.6)
Income before provision for income taxes   630.1   183.4   0.2   813.7
Provision for income taxes   (21.3)   (0.7)   --   (22.0)
Income from continuing operations  $ 608.8  $ 182.7  $ 0.2   $ 791.7

Income allocation:

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.:
   Limited partners  $ 504.2   $ 152.2 (m)  $ 656.4
   General partner  $ 97.0   $ 30.7 (m)  $ 127.7
Noncontrolling interests  $ 7.6   $ 7.6

Basic earnings per unit:

Number of units used in denominator   414.4   1.3 (g)   541.3
   125.6 (j)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 1.20   $ -- (n)  $ 1.20

Diluted earnings per unit:

Number of units used in denominator   414.8   1.3 (g)   546.2
   125.6 (j)
   4.5 (k)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 1.20   $ (0.01) (n)  $ 1.19

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma

condensed consolidated financial statements.

9

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and underlying pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available
information and certain estimates and assumptions made by the management of Enterprise; therefore, actual results could materially differ from the pro forma
information. However, Enterprise believes that the assumptions provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the transactions noted